
2024 Appalachian State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-21-1   Conf: 16-13-1   Home: 15-7   Away: 16-12-1   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (454), Opp (395)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (12), Tolley (6), Boyd (2), Holderbach (2), Walker (1), Zamora
(1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Moronta (1), Quintero (1), Tolley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Church (5), Walker (3), Smiley (2), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Sleeper 1, Tuthill 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (134-158), Church (44-51), Smiley (14-17), Chirico (12-13), Wilson (10-12), Walker (9-11), Welch (7-8), Little (6-8),
Steensma (6-7), Tujetsch (6-8), Lewis (4-5), Tramontana (4-4), Harris (3-4), LaSpaluto (3-4), Sleeper (3-3), Tuthill (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Tolley, Banks .379 55-55 224 70 85 12 0 26 77 175 .781 33 15 46 0 .484 3 0 6-9 175 2 3 .983
7 St. Laurent, Austin .366 55-55 246 78 90 12 4 14 60 152 .618 16 12 21 5 .424 4 1 9-12 57 98 8 .951
35 Holderbach, Drew .321 55-55 209 64 67 19 1 9 48 115 .550 39 19 41 3 .465 2 0 6-8 395 31 3 .993
6 Zamora, Joseph .304 52-52 191 48 58 14 3 3 43 87 .455 17 15 22 0 .400 2 2 8-9 70 119 8 .959
10 Boyd, CJ .301 55-55 229 62 69 11 1 18 58 136 .594 31 12 49 3 .403 6 1 10-13 97 9 2 .981
13 Quintero, Adam .264 51-50 193 33 51 6 0 2 30 63 .326 24 8 43 6 .364 3 2 11-12 44 78 9 .931
27 Church, Braxton .241 46-44 170 33 41 7 1 7 35 71 .418 35 12 37 1 .404 1 1 0-0 277 29 3 .990
8 Wilder, Hunter .241 49-42 141 32 34 8 0 3 29 51 .362 31 15 44 0 .428 0 3 12-13 92 2 1 .989
9 Xuereb, Jonathan .500 3-1 4 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
2 Moronta, Xavier .298 37-33 131 24 39 10 0 4 30 61 .466 21 7 21 3 .419 1 0 1-3 6 1 1 .875
34 Miller, Kameron .229 19-11 48 8 11 1 0 5 15 27 .563 0 3 18 0 .275 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Walker, Tommy .214 17-9 28 4 6 0 0 0 6 6 .214 13 1 11 0 .455 2 0 5-5 84 7 1 .989
11 Moquin, Dillon .200 12-9 35 5 7 2 1 0 2 11 .314 3 3 14 0 .317 0 0 2-2 16 1 0 1.000
5 Aguila, Alex .167 20-9 42 6 7 1 0 0 2 8 .190 2 0 10 2 .205 0 1 0-0 17 15 1 .970
28 Smiley, Graham .158 21-15 57 10 9 1 0 5 16 25 .439 6 2 32 1 .258 1 0 1-1 78 9 1 .989
44 LaSpaluto, Grey .000 30-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .296 55-55 1948 484 576 104 11 96 452 990 .508 273 124 409 24 .411 25 11 71-87 1439 440 45 .977
Opponents .267 55-55 1845 403 493 94 10 90 371 877 .475 290 61 446 26 .378 36 15 67-79 1428 489 73 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Steensma, Jackson 4.03 6-2 14 14 0 0-0 0 67.0 60 31 30 21 74 8 0 13 .235 1 4 0 0 0
36 Lewis, Zach 5.08 3-0 23 0 0 0-0 4 28.1 21 18 16 29 32 4 0 3 .208 7 5 0 2 2
22 Little, Cody 5.66 2-2 20 0 0 0-0 2 41.1 46 28 26 14 36 9 0 9 .280 1 3 0 2 0
25 Welch, Collin 6.02 1-2 18 0 0 0-0 1 40.1 44 33 27 25 36 5 3 7 .284 4 5 0 6 1
30 Chirico, Dante 6.25 4-2 15 13 0 0-0 0 67.2 62 52 47 32 59 9 2 8 .240 2 6 0 3 0
44 LaSpaluto, Grey 6.28 8-1 23 0 0 0-0 1 38.2 37 27 27 27 46 7 1 6 .261 7 3 0 3 3
21 Tuthill, Tyler 6.41 1-1 13 4 0 0-0 0 19.2 17 18 14 12 15 4 0 3 .233 2 5 2 3 1
26 Sleeper, Ryan 6.50 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 15 14 13 13 19 7 0 1 .231 7 4 0 2 1
16 Beaty, Jake 7.20 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 8 10 8 12 6 2 1 1 .222 1 1 0 1 1
38 Tujetsch, Trey 7.75 3-2 15 6 0 0-0 0 33.2 50 33 29 8 25 14 0 4 .342 4 2 0 2 2
18 Tramontana, Max 8.22 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 0 23.0 19 21 21 12 24 2 0 7 .229 4 4 0 5 0
19 Wilson, Bradley 9.00 2-4 15 13 0 0-0 0 58.0 68 63 58 43 49 12 2 19 .294 10 9 0 3 1
24 Harris, Everette 9.00 0-2 18 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 21 23 22 26 15 6 0 3 .266 9 5 0 2 2
46 Fisher, Jordan 14.14 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 11 11 3 6 4 0 3 .387 5 2 0 0 1
17 Boyd, Carter 27.00 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 7 7 5 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 1 0
31 Coll, Luke 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 2 1 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0
14 Smith, Cy 59.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 11 11 7 2 0 0 1 .636 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.92 33-21 235 55 0 0 8 479.2 493 403 369 290 446 94 10 90 .267 66 61 2 36 15
Opponents 7.94 21-33 266 55 1 0 8 476.0 576 484 420 273 409 104 11 96 .296 72 124 5 25 11



2024 Appalachian State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Moquin, Dillon 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wilson, Bradley 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 10 2 .833 0 0
33 Steensma, Jackson 8 6 2 0 1.000 2 6 1 .857 0 0
24 Harris, Everette 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Chirico, Dante 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 12 1 .923 0 0
9 Xuereb, Jonathan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Welch, Collin 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
26 Sleeper, Ryan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 LaSpaluto, Grey 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
46 Fisher, Jordan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Lewis, Zach 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Boyd, Carter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Tramontana, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Miller, Kameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Holderbach, Drew 429 395 31 3 .993 35 0 0 — 0 0
27 Church, Braxton 309 277 29 3 .990 1 44 7 .863 5 1
8 Wilder, Hunter 95 92 2 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Walker, Tommy 92 84 7 1 .989 1 9 2 .818 3 0
28 Smiley, Graham 88 78 9 1 .989 1 14 3 .824 2 0
3 Tolley, Banks 180 175 2 3 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Boyd, CJ 108 97 9 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Aguila, Alex 33 17 15 1 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Zamora, Joseph 197 70 119 8 .959 23 0 0 — 0 0
7 St. Laurent, Austin 163 57 98 8 .951 15 0 0 — 0 0
13 Quintero, Adam 131 44 78 9 .931 13 0 0 — 0 0
2 Moronta, Xavier 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Little, Cody 10 3 5 2 .800 0 6 2 .750 0 0
21 Tuthill, Tyler 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Beaty, Jake 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Cy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Coll, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Tujetsch, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
Totals 1924 1439 440 45 .977 99 134 24 .848 10 1
Opponents 1990 1428 489 73 .963 99 142 28 .835 18 0


